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GRADUATE TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE, SUMMER 2016

CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS
SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a $31.00 fee for the Western 1 identification card, which is not included in the fees below.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

SUMMER TERM DUE DATE: May 6, 2016
First Installment Due Date: May 6, 2016*
Second Installment Due Date: June 10, 2016*

**please note that only certain programs are offered on a part-time basis. Inquiries should be directed to the respective program office.

For information on financial support, excluding government student loans, contact your program office.

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN ALL PROGRAMS EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW:

Full-time
Part-time

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS

Education (MEd.)
Engineering (MEng)
M.N. Nurse Practitioner

Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013

Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012

Journalism (MA)
Social Work (MSW) (King's)
Physical Therapy (M.Cl.Sc)

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS

€.5.D.(M.Cl.Sc)

Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013

Entrant, May 2011 - April 2012
Entrant, May 2011 - April 2012

Entered prior to May 2011
Entered prior to May 2011

Physical Therapy (MPT)

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS

MLIS Part-time
Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012
Law, Legal Studies

Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013

Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012

Family Medicine
Entrant May 2013 and later
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013

Entered prior to May 2012
Entered prior to May 2012

Pathologists' Assistant
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entered prior to May 2013
Public Health

Financial Economics
Entering September 2014

Entered September 2013

Management in Applied Sciences/
Communication Management

Nursing (MSc)

M.M. in Journalism & Communication

MCISc in Driving Rehabilitation Therapy

Co-op only
Co-op & 1 Crs
Co-op &2 Crs
1Crs

Co-op only
Co-op &1 Crs
Co-op &2 Crs
1Crs

Co-op only
Co-op & 1 Crs
Co-op &2 Crs
1Crs

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Part-time
Full-time

Part-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Full-time

Full-time

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan + Endowmt Univ.
2,591.54 2,275.67 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,204.03 1,137.84 18.02 21.00 27.17

Library and Information Science (MLIS)
Foods and Nutrition
Education (MPE, GDPE) Education (MA)
Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan | Univ.
3,796.20 3,480.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,806.36 1,740.17 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,697.97 3,382.10 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,757.24 1,691.05 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,572.75 3,256.88 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,694.63 1,628.44 18.02 21.00 27.17

Occupational Therapy (MScOT)

Combined Health Professional Master & PhD

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan + Endowmt Univ.
3,929.54 3,613.67 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,873.03 1,806.84 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,827.70 3,511.83 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,822.11 1,755.92 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,697.94 3,382.07 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,757.23 1,691.04 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,572.75 3,256.88 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,694.63 1,628.44 18.02 21.00 27.17

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan + d Univ.

618.02 600.00 18.02 n/a n/a
1,710.29 1,644.10 18.02 21.00 27.17
2,409.84 2,343.65 18.02 21.00 27.17
1,110.29 1,044.10 18.02 21.00 27.17

618.02 600.00 18.02 n/a n/a
1,680.81 1,614.62 18.02 21.00 27.17
2,357.24 2,291.05 18.02 21.00 27.17
1,080.81 1,014.62 18.02 21.00 27.17

618.02 600.00 18.02 n/a n/a
1,643.25 1,577.06 18.02 21.00 27.17
2,294.63 2,228.44 18.02 21.00 27.17
1,043.25 977.06 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,156.20 3,840.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,986.36 1,920.17 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,047.81 3,731.94 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,932.16 1,865.97 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,909.68 3,593.81 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,863.10 1,796.91 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,898.87 4,583.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
2,357.69 2,291.50 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,769.58 4,453.71 120.69 42.00 153.18
2,293.05 2,226.86 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,604.97 4,289.10 120.69 42.00 153.18
2,210.74 2,144.55 18.02 21.00 27.17
8,033.20 7,717.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
7,814.97 7,499.10 120.69 42.00 153.18

10,238.20 9,922.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
10,090.20 9,774.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
8,571.39 8,255.52 120.69 42.00 153.18
6,615.87 6,300.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
3,048.87 2,733.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,432.69 1,366.50 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,649.20 4,333.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
4,315.87 4,000.00 120.69 42.00 153.18




MSc, 1B
MSc, CEMS MIM

Dentistry-Orthodontics
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entered prior to May 2012

Health Information Science

Environment & Sustainability

Graduate Diploma in Accounting

FEES PER TERM FOR DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

PhD Programs/Doctor of Musical Arts

Doctor of Education (EdD)
Entrant Sept 2014 and later

Entered prior to Sept 2014

Clinical Medical Biophysics

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Part-time

*FEES PER HALF COURSE IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS

Diploma in Public Administration

Masters in Music Education

Per half course

Per half-course

*Each half course will be charged the specified tuition rate above. All students will be charged the flat fee ancillary rate.

1 Health Dental plan fees provide coverage from Sept 2015 through August 2016 and are

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan di Univ.

9,503.37 9,187.50 120.69 42.00 153.18

10,753.37 10,437.50 120.69 42.00 153.18
9,074.20 8,758.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
8,826.60 8,510.73 120.69 42.00 153.18
8,511.90 8,196.03 120.69 42.00 153.18
3,415.87 3,100.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,616.19 1,550.00 18.02 21.00 27.17
4,213.20 3,897.33 120.69 42.00 153.18
8,315.87 8,000.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan + Endowmt Univ.
2,591.54 2,275.67 120.69 42.00 153.18
1,204.03 1,137.84 18.02 21.00 27.17
3,546.87 3,231.00 120.69 42.00 153.18
3,485.79 3,169.92 120.69 42.00 153.18
4,906.54 4,590.67 120.69 42.00 153.18
2,361.51 2,295.32 18.02 21.00 27.17

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan + Endowmt Univ.
1,066.19 1,000.00 18.02 21.00 27.17
1,488.48 1,422.29 18.02 21.00 27.17

I d from students regi: in Sep ber. New graduate registrants in the

Summer 2016 term who were not charged these premiums in September will be charged a pro-rated amount $173.66.

While everv effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is accurate and complete, Western University reserves the right to make changes as required.




